

# Lands' End Rings Nasdaq Opening Bell to Celebrate 10th Anniversary of its Listing on the Exchange

May 30, 2024

DODGEVILLE, Wis., May 30, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Lands' End, Inc. (NASDAQ: LE), the classic American lifestyle brand, today rang the Nasdaq Stock Market Opening Bell to celebrate the 10<sup>th</sup> anniversary of the Company's listing on the exchange. Representing the Lands' End team around the world, Chief Executive Officer Andrew McLean was joined by members of the Company's leadership team and Board of Directors to commemorate the occasion at the Nasdaq MarketSite in New York City's Times Square.



The ceremony took place today at 9:30 a.m. Eastern Time at the Nasdaq MarketSite. A video of the ceremony can be viewed at: <a href="https://www.nasdaq.com/marketsite/bell-ringing-ceremony">https://www.nasdaq.com/marketsite/bell-ringing-ceremony</a>.

#### About Lands' End, Inc.

Lands' End, Inc. (NASDAQ:LE) is a leading digital retailer of solution-based apparel, swimwear, outerwear, accessories, footwear, home products and uniforms. We offer products online at <a href="www.landsend.com">www.landsend.com</a>, through third-party distribution channels and our own Company Operated stores. We also offer products to businesses and schools, for their employees and students, through the Outfitters distribution channel. We are a classic American lifestyle brand that creates solutions for life's every journey.

### **CONTACTS**

## Media:

Lauren Kasten PR Manager (954) 732-0280 |auren.kasten@landsend.com

## Investors:

Lands' End, Inc. Bernard McCracken Chief Financial Officer (608) 935-4100

Investor Relations:

ICR, Inc. Tom Filandro (646) 277-1235 Tom.Filandro@icrinc.com

A photo accompanying this announcement is available at <a href="https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/88592896-4b22-4a1e-b856-662e72d660d4">https://www.globenewswire.com/NewsRoom/AttachmentNg/88592896-4b22-4a1e-b856-662e72d660d4</a>